Cobham Hall sAFEGUARDING TEAM

Designated
Safeguarding
Lead (DSL)

Sue Carney
Deputy Headmistress

carneys@cobhamhall.com

Wendy Barrett
Headmistress

For reporting concerns
regarding staff

barrettw@cobhamhall.com

Designated
Safeguarding Lead
(Deputy DSL)

James Williams
Director of Boarding
and Pastoral
williamsj@cobhamhall.com

Safeguarding
Leader and Mental
Safeguarding Safeguarding Health and
Leader Leader Wellbeing Lead

Melissa Thompson Emma Wilkinson Richard Kipling
Head of Head of Head of
Upper School Lower School Computer Science
thompsonm@cobhamhall.com wilkinsone@cobhamhall.com Kiplingr@cobhamhall.com
Antony Spencer Elliot Lipton

Chair of Governors
Mill Hill School Foundation

For reporting concerns regarding the
CEQ, contact Mr Lipton via the Clerk to

the Governors, Maisie Bassingthwaite

Chief Executive Officer
Mill Hill School Foundation

For reporting concerns regarding
the Headmistress

ceo@millhill.org.uk clerktothegovernors@millhill.org.uk

Cobham Hall treats the safeguarding of our students as the highest priority, and safeguarding is everyone’s responsibility. Every member of staff, including part-timers,
temporary, visiting, contract and volunteer staff working in School, is required to report any suspected safeguarding issue to the DSL.

If you spot an issue you think should be reported to the DSL, please dial 01474 825922 to speak with Sue Carney without delay.




